

Stockholm, October 11th, 2007

Marketplace Announcement First North 169/07

Svensk Internetrekrytering AB to the observation segment

The CEO of Svensk Internetrekrytering AB has today resigned from his duties as CEO and no successor has been appointed. The chairman of the board in Svensk Internetrekrytering AB has informed about his willingness to leave the board and another member of the board has today resigned from the board. The OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB believes that there is a substantial uncertainty regarding the management of the company and the pricing of the listed securities.

With reference to what is stated above, OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB has therefore decided that the shares in Svensk Internetrekrytering AB (ISIN code SE0001790346 and order book ID 36534) will be placed on the observation segment until further notice.

The shares will be transferred with effect from Friday, October 12th, 2007.

If you have questions regarding this Announcement, please contact Issuer Surveillance at +46 8 405 70 50.

